2026, subject to extension for Force Majeure.  

3. Extension of Funding Termination Date.  Notwithstanding the definition of 
“Funding Termination Date” set forth in Section 2 of the Grant Agreement, obligation of NMCRA 
to fund the Grant shall terminate one hundred five (105) months from the date of the Grant 
Agreement (subject to extension for Force Majeure) unless sooner terminated by either party set 
forth in the Grant Agreement.  

4. Waiver of Claims.  Except as expressly set forth below, NMCRA and Grantee 
hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and unequivocally waive and fully release any and all such